CHANGE HEADQUARTERS
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
NO. 1 WASHINGTON, D.C., 15 January 1975

GUARD DUTY

- FM 22-6, 17 September 1971, is changed as follows:
- Page 2-2. Paragraph 4i. Line 1 is changed to read:
 - "i. Guard, Sentinel, Sentry. A term used . . ."
- Page 2-2. Paragraph 4i subparagraphs 4i (2) "(a)" and "(b)" are deleted.
- Page 2-3. Paragraph 4p (1). In lines 2 and 3 the following is deleted: "It is disseminated only to friendly personnel."
- Page 2-4. Paragraph 4p (2). Lines 2-5 are changed to read as follows: "The second word or part of the countersign, and it is used in answer to the challenge."
- Page 4-2. Paragraph 10a. In line 1 "anything" is changed to read "everything."
- Page 6-2. Paragraph 35a. In line 1 of the Note "to" is changed to read "in."
- Page 6-3. Paragraph 35b. In line 8 "platoon" is changed to read "guard."
- Page 6-3. Paragraph 36a. In line 10 "says" is changed to read "reports."

- Page 6-6. Paragraph 39b. In line 7 "platoon" is changed to read "squad."
- Page 6-16. Paragraph 48a. In line 7 "command" is changed to read "commander."
- Page 6-17. Paragraph 49a. In line 1 "no" is changed to read "on."
- Page 6-21. Paragraph 50b. In line 8 "half" is changed to read "halt."
- Page 6-22. Paragraph 50b (1). In line 2 "TAN-SMIT" is changed to read "TRANSMIT."
- Page 6-22. Paragraph 50b(1). In line 8 "he" is changed to read "the."
- Page 6-22. Paragraph 50b(2). In line 4 "command" is changed to read "commander."
- Page 6-22. Paragraph 50d. In line 2 "squad" is changed to read "guard."
- Page 6-36. Paragraph 65a. In line 22 "paces" is changed to read "steps."
- Page 6-39. Paragraph 65e (1). In line 3 "of" is deleted.
- Page 7-1. Paragraph 70a. Line 2 is changed to read: "... of the park guard absent themselves from ..."

By Order of the Secretary of the Army:

FRED C. WEYAND General, United States Army

Official:

Chief of Staff

VERNE L. BOWERS
Major General, United States Army
The Adjutant General

Distribution:

Active Army, ARNG, USAR: To be distributed in accordance with DA Form 12-11A requirements for Guard Duty (Qty rqr block no. 179).